GULFSTREAM PARK -

January 22, 2026 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $12,500. Claiming Price: $12,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: $26,500
Includes: $2,000 FOA -

Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $1,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund
Available Money: $26,500

Value of Race: $23,180 1st $13,800, 2nd $4,830, 3rd $2,300, 4th $1,270, 5th $290, 6th $230, 7th $230, 8th $230
Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 12:54 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm

21Nov25 2GP’ 7
16Sep25 °PID® 9
2Jan26 °GP’ 4
28Nov25 °GP® 8
4Dec25 *GP® 5
8Jan26 °GP° 3
8Jan26 *GP’ 6
24Dec25 “GP® 1

Horse Name (Jockey)

Toasttothestones (Martinez, Carlos)
Crimson Red (Gonzalez, Edwin)
Riyah Al Nil (Hartsmar, Cornelia)
Face of Shadows (Vasquez, Miguel)
Ontheblink (Karamanos, Horacio)
Here Comes Petal (Panici, Luca)
Cheri Cheri Lady (Rojas, Renzo)
Goldie Glory (Berrios, Hector)

Fractional Times: 22.44 46.55 59.62
Split Times: (24:11) (13:07) (12:94)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Wgt M/E

116 L
122 Lb
122 b
122 Lb
122 L
122 L
122 --
122 Lb

PP

P ONDMNWO®

Final Time: 1:12.56

Start 1/4

3 3t

1 22 1/2
6 8

8 51172
2 6Head
5 7t

7 2172
a (112

1/2

7Head
6Head

8
4Head
21 1/2

Str
23 12
11/2
5Head
4ll2

8
71/2

31/2

Fin
14
2Neck
31 1/4
41 3/4
51 1/2
6Head
77 1/2

8

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

5.20
4.80
12.50
2.90
26.50
15.30
12.60
1.60*

Winner: Toasttothestones, Chestnut Filly, by Bustin Stones out of Big N Toasty, by Brother Derek. Foaled Mar 06, 2023 in New York.

Breeder: Ron Lombardi

Owner: Mr. Amore Stable

Trainer: Breen, Kelly

1 Claimed Horse(s): G

oldie Glory New Trainer: Victor Barboza, Jr.

New Owner: Veb Racing Stable Corp.

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

bmpd st,ins,bid4w,drvg
stalk3w,bid2w,held 2nd
2p,4w upper,missed 2nd
outside,4-5p,weakened
between1/4, no rally
inside, lacked rally

bmpd st,chase3-4w,wknd
inside, empty stretch

Claiming Prices: 7 - Toasttothestones: $12,500; 9 - Crimson Red: $12,500; 4 - Riyah Al Nil: $12,500; 8 - Face of Shadows: $12,500; 5 -
Ontheblink: $12,500; 3 - Here Comes Petal: $12,500; 6 - Cheri Cheri Lady: $12,500; 1 - Goldie Glory: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Bisquetta (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $101,758

Pgm Horse
7  Toasttothestones
9  Crimson Red
4 Riyah Al Nil

Win Place  Show
12.40 6.00 4.20
6.20 4.20

6.20

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

7-9
7-9-4
7-9-4-8
2-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
29.30
162.00
126.36
19.00

Pgm Horse Name

Crimson Red
Riyah Al Nil

Ontheblink

B O WUl oo

Goldie Glory

Toasttothestones

Face of Shadows

Here Comes Petal
Cheri Cheri Lady

Start

A NOODNOOO R W

1/4

4
21 1/2
g8
55172
67
77
45
11 1/2

1/2
32172
1L
77314
53172
67 112
g7 3/4
4312

21

Str
21/2
11/2
55
4412
gb 112

Fin

14

24

34 1/4
45112
57 1/4
68 3/4
£83/4
816 1/4

Pool
90,962
41,679
25,846
42,616

Trainers: 7 - Breen, Kelly; 9 - Potts, Ron; 4 - Seyler, Douglas; 8 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 5 - McKanas, Leon; 3 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 6 - Delgado, Gustavo; 1

- Sanchez, A

mador

Owners: 7 - Mr. Amore Stable; 9 -Margaret Cobb; 4 - Tempo Dulu Investments LLC; 8 - Vicente Stella Stables LLC; 5 - Prostar 10 Stables, Inc. and The
Four Horsemen Racing Stable, Inc.; 3 - Jupiter Racing and Breeding LLC; 6 - GDS Racing Stable; 1 - Super Super Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TOASTTOTHESTONES bumped with a rival at the break, well rated and moved to the inside and was under a nice hold, eased out nearing the quarter pole

and came four wide into the lane to make a bid and was clear by the sixteenth marker and drew away under mild crop urging. CRIMSON RED stalked the
pace three wide and made a two wide bid to be clear by the quarter pole and then was headed leaving the furlong marker and could not go with the winner
while saving the place award. RIYAH AL NIL was reserved early, three wide on the turn and came four wide into the lane and ran on to miss the place
award. FACE OF SHADOWS chased the pace on the outside and was four to five wide on the turn and weakened. ONTHEBLINK was settled early and two
wide on the turn, between rivals by the quarter pole and had no rally. HERE COMES PETAL was settled early and saved ground on the turn but lacked a
rally. CHERI CHERI LADY was bumped at the start, chased the pace three to four wide on the turn and came five wide into the lane but came up empty.
GOLDIE GLORY rushed up the inside to set the pace in the two path early, then dropped to the rail on the turn and was headed leaving the five sixteenths
and relented the lead nearing the quarter pole and then was empty in the lane.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=01/22/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=01/22/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

