

GULFSTREAM PARK - January 22, 2026 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

 FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500. **Claiming Price:** \$12,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: \$26,500

Includes: \$2,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: \$1,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$26,500

Value of Race: \$23,180 1st \$13,800, 2nd \$4,830, 3rd \$2,300, 4th \$1,270, 5th \$290, 6th \$230, 7th \$230, 8th \$230

Weather: Cloudy, 75° **Track:** Sloppy (Sealed)

 Off at: 12:54 Start: Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

EQUIBASE

[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Nov25	2	2GP ⁷	7	Toasttothestones (Martinez, Carlos)	116	L	6 3	3 ¹	3 ¹	2 ^{3 1/2}	1 ⁴	5.20 bmpd st,ins,bid4w,drv
16Sep25	3	PID ⁵	9	Crimson Red (Gonzalez, Edwin)	122	L b	8 1	2 ^{2 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	4.80 stalk3w,bid2w,held 2nd
2Jan26	9	GP ⁷	4	Riyah Al Nil (Hartsmar, Cornelia)	122	b	3 6	8	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	3 1/4	12.50 2p,4w upper,missed 2nd
28Nov25	6	GP ⁸	8	Face of Shadows (Vasquez, Miguel)	122	L b	7 8	5 1 1/2	5 ⁴	4 1/2	4 1 3/4	2.90 outside,4-5p,weakened
4Dec25	2	GP ⁵	5	Ontheblink (Karamanos, Horacio)	122	L	4 2	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	8	5 1 1/2	26.50 between1/4, no rally
8Jan26	3	GP ⁵	3	Here Comes Petal (Panici, Luca)	122	L	2 5	7 ¹	8	7 1/2	6 ^{Head}	15.30 inside, lacked rally
8Jan26	3	GP ⁷	6	Cheri Cheri Lady (Rojas, Renzo)	122	--	5 7	4 1/2	4 ^{Head}	6 ¹	7 7 1/2	12.60 bmpd st,chase3-4w,wknd
24Dec25	4	GP ⁶	1	Goldie Glory (Berrios, Hector)	122	L b	1 4	1 1 1/2	2 1 1/2	3 1/2	8	1.60* inside, empty stretch

Fractional Times: 22.44 46.55 59.62

Final Time: 1:12.56

Split Times: (24:11) (13:07) (12:94)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner: Toasttothestones, Chestnut Filly, by Bustin Stones out of Big N Toasty, by Brother Derek. Foaled Mar 06, 2023 in New York.

Breeder: Ron Lombardi

Owner: Mr. Amore Stable

Trainer: Breen, Kelly

1 Claimed Horse(s): Goldie Glory

New Trainer: Victor Barboza, Jr.

New Owner: Veb Racing Stable Corp.

Claiming Prices: 7 - Toasttothestones: \$12,500; 9 - Crimson Red: \$12,500; 4 - Riyah Al Nil: \$12,500; 8 - Face of Shadows: \$12,500; 5 - Ontheblink: \$12,500; 3 - Here Comes Petal: \$12,500; 6 - Cheri Cheri Lady: \$12,500; 1 - Goldie Glory: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Bisqueta (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$101,758

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Toasttothestones	12.40	6.00	4.20	\$1.00 Exacta	7-9	29.30	90,962
9	Crimson Red		6.20	4.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-9-4	162.00	41,679
4	Riyah Al Nil			6.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-9-4-8	126.36	25,846
					\$1.00 Daily Double	2-7	19.00	42,616

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Pool
7	Toasttothestones	3	3 ⁴	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ⁴	
9	Crimson Red	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ⁴	
4	Riyah Al Nil	6	8 ⁸	7 ^{7 3/4}	5 ⁵	3 ^{4 1/4}	
8	Face of Shadows	8	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	
5	Ontheblink	2	6 ⁷	6 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{7 1/4}	
3	Here Comes Petal	5	7 ⁷	8 ^{7 3/4}	7 ⁶	6 ^{8 3/4}	
6	Cheri Cheri Lady	7	4 ⁵	4 ^{3 1/2}	6 ⁵	7 ^{8 3/4}	
1	Goldie Glory	4	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	3 ⁴	8 ^{16 1/4}	

Trainers: 7 - Breen, Kelly; 9 - Potts, Ron; 4 - Seyler, Douglas; 8 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 5 - McKanas, Leon; 3 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 6 - Delgado, Gustavo; 1 - Sanchez, Amador

Owners: 7 - Mr. Amore Stable; 9 - Margaret Cobb; 4 - Tempo Dulu Investments LLC; 8 - Vicente Stella Stables LLC; 5 - Prostar 10 Stables, Inc. and The Four Horsemen Racing Stable, Inc.; 3 - Jupiter Racing and Breeding LLC; 6 - GDS Racing Stable; 1 - Super Super Stable;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

TOASTTOTESTONES bumped with a rival at the break, well rated and moved to the inside and was under a nice hold, eased out nearing the quarter pole and came four wide into the lane to make a bid and was clear by the sixteenth marker and drew away under mild crop urging. CRIMSON RED stalked the pace three wide and made a two wide bid to be clear by the quarter pole and then was headed leaving the furlong marker and could not go with the winner while saving the place award. RIYAH AL NIL was reserved early, three wide on the turn and came four wide into the lane and ran on to miss the place award. FACE OF SHADOWS chased the pace on the outside and was four to five wide on the turn and weakened. ONTHELINK was settled early and two wide on the turn, between rivals by the quarter pole and had no rally. HERE COMES PETAL was settled early and saved ground on the turn but lacked a rally. CHERI CHERI LADY was bumped at the start, chased the pace three to four wide on the turn and came five wide into the lane but came up empty. GOLDIE GLORY rushed up the inside to set the pace in the two path early, then dropped to the rail on the turn and was headed leaving the five sixteenths and relented the lead nearing the quarter pole and then was empty in the lane.